

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1115 OF 1999

KISHORI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that

Mr.S.Muralidhar, advocate (A.C.) has been appointed as a Judge of the Delhi High Court. The

Registry is directed to appoint another person as an amicus curiae. List the matter thereafter.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Madhu Saxena )

Court Master

Court Master