

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1115 OF 1999

KISHORI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 2005 (10) SCC 210