

NITEM No.1B

Court No.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1115 of 1999

KISHORI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/06/2007

This Appeal was called on for judgement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K. Jain

The criminal appeal is allowed.

The bail bonds of the accused executed for bail on 6.1.1999 shall stand discharged.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Anand Singh]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]